any manner with any order or decree in the cause touching 
the transfer, delivery, sale or other disposition of said stock 
and bonds.

“ Fourth. The defendant, Thomas C. Durant, is likewise 
ordered and directed to transfer and deliver, within thirty 
days from the date hereof five thousand seven hundred and 
seven T4T% (5707^j-) shares of the stock of the Crédit Mobilier 
of America (which stock has been found by the master to 
have been purchased with *the funds of the Crédit Mobilier, 
and which stock with any dividends or profits accrued or to 
accrue on the same, is hereby declared to be the property of